## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

St	yı	es	ne	et	v	er	SI	or	יו	/1	1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
		Name	Execution Date					
Zachary Stephanchic	k		09/06/2011					
Donwoong Kang			09/06/2011					
Name:	Name: Chase Design, LLC							
Street Address:								
City:	Skaneateles	Skaneateles						
State/Country:	NEW YORK							
Postal Code:	13152							
	RS Total: 1							
Property T	уре	Number						
Application Number:	294	00456						
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA							
Fax Number:	(440)899-60	72						
Phone: 440-899-6033								
	110 000 000							
Email:	ErinM.Thom	pson@energizer.com						
Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	ErinM.Thom							
Email: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	ErinM.Thom <i>be sent to the e-ma</i>	pson@energizer.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i>						
Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	ErinM.Thom <i>be sent to the e-ma</i>	pson@energizer.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> <sup>p</sup> ophal						
Email: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	ErinM.Thom <i>be sent to the e-ma</i> :: Michael C. F	pson@energizer.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> <sup>p</sup> ophal it Road						
Email: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	ErinM.Thom <i>be sent to the e-ma</i> :: Michael C. F 25225 Detro	pson@energizer.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> <sup>p</sup> ophal it Road 777						
Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ErinM.Thom be sent to the e-ma : Michael C. F 25225 Detro PO Box 450 Westlake, O	pson@energizer.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> <sup>p</sup> ophal it Road 777						
Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ErinM.Thom be sent to the e-ma Michael C. F 25225 Detro PO Box 450 Westlake, O	pson@energizer.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> Pophal it Road 777 HIO 44145						

Atty. Docket No. SP-2854.1 US

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zachary Stephanchick, residing at 375 S. 9<sup>th</sup> Street, San Jose, California 95112, and Donwoong Kang, residing at 128 Trotters Ridge Run, Camillus, New York 13031, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Charger for a Lighting Device, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed by us on even date herewith and,

WHEREAS, Chase Design, LLC, a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at 1400 East Genesee Street, Skaneateles, New York 13152, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, we, the said inventors, Zachary Stephanchick and Donwoong Kang, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Chase Design, LLC, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Chase Design, LLC, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said Chase Design, LLC, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said Chase Design, LLC, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Chase Design, LLC, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Chase Design, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand.

Date:

Signed: Zachary Stephanchick Witness: Signed: Donwoong-Kang

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Page 1 of 1

Witness:

## PATENT REEL: 026987 FRAME: 0840

**RECORDED: 09/29/2011**